Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 377 47.3 47.3 47.3
Female 421 52.7 52.7 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Party affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 296 371 37.1 37.1
Republican 320 40.1 40.1 771
Independen 183 22.9 22.9 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Irump IS doing as
Riasicdani
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 368 46.1 46.1 46.1
Disapprove 350 43.8 43.8 89.9
Neutral or 81 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Which primary are you going to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 344 43.1 43.1 43.1
Democratic 342 42.9 42.9 85.9
Unsure or
113 14.1 14.1 100.0
not
Total 799 100.0 100.0
GOP Primary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 300 37.6 87.2 87.2
Bill Weld 44 5.5 12.8 100.0
Total 344 43.1 100.0
Missing System 455 56.9
Total 799 100.0
Dem Primary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Beto 74 9.3 21.7 21.7
Pete 29 3.6 8.4 30.1




Bernie 57 7.2 16.8 46.9
Elizabeth 23 2.9 6.8 53.7
Joe Biden 78 9.8 22.9 76.5
Kamala 10 1.3 3.1 79.6
Julian 15 1.9 4.4 84.0
Cory 2 .3 .6 84.6
Kirsten 2 .2 .5 85.1
Mike 2 .2 .5 85.6
Amy 10 1.3 3.0 88.5
Andrew 11 1.4 3.2 91.7
Tim Ryan 1 A .3 92.0
John 2 .2 .6 92.5
Marianne .0 A 92.6
Wayne A1 A 92.7
Eric .0 A 92.9
John 2 .3 7 93.5
Someone 22 2.8 6.5 100.0
Total 342 42.9 100.0
Missing System 456 57.1
Total 799 100.0
2016 Dem TX
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 176 22.0 51.3 51.3
Bernie 76 9.5 22.1 73.4
Someone 25 3.1 7.3 80.7
\[/):tlen%t his 66 8.3 19.3 100.0
Total 342 42.9 100.0
Missing System 456 57.1
Total 799 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 395 49.5 49.5 49.5
Joe Biden 403 50.5 50.5 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Beto O’Rourke?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 397 49.7 49.7 49.7
Beto 402 50.3 50.3 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0

Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 408 51.1 51.1 51.1
Bernie 391 48.9 48.9 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 433 54.2 54.2 54.2
Kamala 366 45.8 45.8 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 424 53.1 53.1 53.1
Elizabeth 374 46.9 46.9 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Pete Buttigieg?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 429 53.7 53.7 53.7
Pete 370 46.3 46.3 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
2020 US Senate Ballot
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid John 229 28.7 28.7 28.7
M.J. Hegar 94 11.8 11.8 40.5
Someone 127 15.8 15.8 56.3
Unsure 349 43.7 43.7 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Which of the following marijuana policies do you favor?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Medical 281 35.2 35.2 35.2
Full 300 37.5 37.5 72.8
Decriminali 105 13.2 13.2 86.0
Keeping 112 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
2016 Ballot
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid Donald 362 45.3 45.3 45.3
Hillary 297 37.2 37.2 82.5
Someone 60 7.5 7.5 90.0
Did not 80 10.0 10.0 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 180 22.6 22.6 22.6
White or 468 58.6 58.6 81.2
Black or 89 11.2 11.2 92.4
Asian 26 3.3 3.3 95.6
Other or 35 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Age
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 144 18.0 18.0 18.0
30-49 309 38.7 38.7 56.6
50-64 227 28.4 28.4 85.0
65+ years 120 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
What is your annual household income?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid less than 325 40.7 42.7 42.7
$50,000 to 255 32.0 33.6 76.3
more than 181 22.6 23.7 100.0
Total 761 95.3 100.0
Missing System 38 4.7
Total 799 100.0

Which of the followin

g political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 79 9.9 10.5 10.5
Somewhat 153 19.2 20.3 30.8
Moderate 208 26.0 27.5 58.4
Somewhat 175 21.9 23.1 81.5
Very 140 17.5 18.5 100.0
Total 755 94.5 100.0
Missing System 44 5.5
Total 799 100.0




Education

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 108 13.6 14.4 14.4
Some 194 24.3 25.8 40.2
College 288 36.0 38.2 78.4
Postgrad or 163 20.3 21.6 100.0
Total 753 94.3 100.0
Missing System 45 5.7
Total 799 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid DFW 180 22.6 22.6 22.6
Houston 154 19.3 19.3 41.9
Central 160 20.1 20.1 61.9
South/west 154 19.3 19.3 81.2
Panhandle/ 150 18.8 18.8 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 240 30.0 30.0 30.0
Landline 559 70.0 70.0 100.0
Total 799 100.0 100.0




